

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

COMPLETION DATE : 06/25/10

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-1184(400)S

LOCATION(S) : PORTLAND, BIKE/ PEDESTRIAN RAILMTRAILSTATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : PORTLAND, BIKE/PEDESTRIAN RAIL TRAIL. WORK INCLUDES NEW

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,738,500.95	100.0000%
2	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$ 2,118,118.30	121.8359%
3	000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	\$ 3,038,423.95	174.7726%
4	004003 R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION	\$ 3,555,066.00	204.4903%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.111 CLEARING	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5400.00000	5400.00	32000.00000	32000.00
0020 202.01 REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	6150.00000	6150.00	54000.00000	54000.00
0030 202.211 DECORATIVE BOULDER RELOCATION	17.000 EA	250.00000	4250.00	80.00000	1360.00	845.00000	14365.00
0040 203.200 COMMON EXCAVATION	LUMP	36550.00000	36550.00	87900.00000	87900.00	240000.00000	240000.00
0050 203.233 DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION SURPLUS GRP 2 SOILS	1560.000 CY	58.50000	91260.00	57.00000	88920.00	190.00000	296400.00
0060 203.24 COMMON BORROW	955.000 CY	25.00000	23875.00	29.00000	27695.00	57.00000	54435.00
0070 203.2401 COMMON BORROW WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIALS	1880.000 CY	5.00000	9400.00	12.50000	23500.00	48.00000	90240.00
0080 203.2501 GRANULAR BORROW WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIALS	10.000 CY	15.00000	150.00	25.00000	250.00	48.00000	480.00
0090 203.35 CRUSHED STONE FILL TYPE 'A' (OVERDEPTH)	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	30.00000	300.00	60.00000	600.00
0100 203.3501 CRUSHED STONE CHOKER COURSE WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIALS	46.000 CY	30.00000	1380.00	52.80000	2428.80	70.00000	3220.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 203.3502 CRUSHED STONE CHOKER COURSE	7.000 CY	60.00000	420.00	80.00000	560.00	87.00000	609.00
0120 203.3503 CRUSHED STONE DRAINAGE COURSE WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL	121.000 CY	40.00000	4840.00	22.20000	2686.20	70.00000	8470.00
0130 206.061 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00	22.00000	220.00	44.00000	440.00
0140 206.07 STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	300.00000	3000.00	220.00000	2200.00	400.00000	4000.00
0150 304.0901 AGGR BASE CRS- CRUSHED WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL	274.000 CY	20.00000	5480.00	25.00000	6850.00	14.00000	3836.00
0160 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	1740.000 CY	26.00000	45240.00	36.60000	63684.00	21.00000	36540.00
0170 304.1001 AGGR SUBB COURSE GRAVEL WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL	600.000 CY	15.00000	9000.00	18.50000	11100.00	11.00000	6600.00
0180 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	76.000 T	125.00000	9500.00	150.00000	11400.00	150.00000	11400.00
0190 403.2073 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MAT.	150.000 T	30.00000	4500.00	53.00000	7950.00	53.00000	7950.00
0200 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	541.000 T	90.00000	48690.00	100.00000	54100.00	100.00000	54100.00
0210 403.2082 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	200.000 T	25.00000	5000.00	40.00000	8000.00	40.00000	8000.00
0220 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	15.000 T	135.00000	2025.00	150.00000	2250.00	125.00000	1875.00
0230 411.14 CRUSHED STONE DUST SURFACE COURSE	LUMP	18125.00000	18125.00	11600.00000	11600.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0240 603.149 10" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	143.000 LF	25.50000	3646.50	47.00000	6721.00	76.00000	10868.00
0250 603.1491 10" DIA. PVC PIPE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	468.000 LF	22.00000	10296.00	44.00000	20592.00	73.00000	34164.00
0260 603.157 12 INCH PVC PIPE	252.000 LF	28.00000	7056.00	48.00000	12096.00	78.00000	19656.00

COUNTY(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 603.1571 12" DIA. PVC PIPE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	286.000 LF	22.00000	6292.00	41.70000	11926.20	75.00000	21450.00
0280 603.1651 15" DIA. RCP CLASS III WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	120.000 LF	23.00000	2760.00	52.00000	6240.00	78.00000	9360.00
0290 603.177 18 INCH PVC PIPE	506.000 LF	40.00000	20240.00	69.50000	35167.00	90.00000	45540.00
0300 603.1771 18" DIA. PVC PIPE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	598.000 LF	28.00000	16744.00	51.50000	30797.00	85.00000	50830.00
0310 603.195 24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	530.000 LF	47.00000	24910.00	75.50000	40015.00	95.00000	50350.00
0320 604.131 4' DIAMETER CATCH BASIN	14.000 EA	3000.00000	42000.00	3900.00000	54600.00	4200.00000	58800.00
0330 604.15 MANHOLE	5.000 EA	3000.00000	15000.00	4700.00000	23500.00	3360.00000	16800.00
0340 604.153 60 INCH MANHOLE	2.000 EA	7500.00000	15000.00	7200.00000	14400.00	5100.00000	10200.00
0350 604.156 96 INCH MANHOLE	1.000 EA	10000.00000	10000.00	16300.00000	16300.00	31000.00000	31000.00
0360 604.164 REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00	3200.00000	3200.00	1900.00000	1900.00
0370 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	550.00000	550.00	720.00000	720.00	620.00000	620.00
0380 604.2411 24" NYLOPLAST AREA DRAIN	26.000 EA	2800.00000	72800.00	2500.00000	65000.00	2500.00000	65000.00
0390 605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	441.000 LF	16.00000	7056.00	18.00000	7938.00	31.00000	13671.00
0400 606.611 TIMBER GUARDRAIL	55.000 LF	55.00000	3025.00	53.00000	2915.00	60.00000	3300.00
0410 607.163 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FOOT P.V.C. COATED	240.000 LF	33.00000	7920.00	31.70000	7608.00	32.00000	7680.00
0420 607.173 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT PVC COATED	228.000 LF	31.50000	7182.00	30.50000	6954.00	33.00000	7524.00
0430 607.24 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	116.000 LF	19.00000	2204.00	18.00000	2088.00	20.00000	2320.00
0440 608.0901 BRICK SIDWALK WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	275.000 SY	48.00000	13200.00	84.00000	23100.00	63.00000	17325.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0450 608.241 PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS	747.000 SF	13.45000	10047.15	14.00000	10458.00	11.00000	8217.00
0460 608.2511 PRECAST CONC. PAVERS WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	3429.000 SF	5.35000	18345.15	9.00000	30861.00	7.00000	24003.00
0470 608.2911 PERM. CONC. PAVING STONE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	183.000 SY	46.20000	8454.60	40.00000	7320.00	63.00000	11529.00
0480 608.2912 PERV. CONC. WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	14.000 CY	400.00000	5600.00	103.00000	1442.00	255.00000	3570.00
0490 609.38 RESET CURB TYPE 1	808.000 LF	17.00000	13736.00	21.50000	17372.00	23.00000	18584.00
0500 609.40 RESET CURB TYPE 5	85.000 LF	17.00000	1445.00	19.75000	1678.75	23.00000	1955.00
0510 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	429.000 SY	2.00000	858.00	2.00000	858.00	1.75000	750.75
0520 614.14 MASONRY PLUG	1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	80.00000	80.00	950.00000	950.00
0530 615.07 LOAM	305.000 CY	40.00000	12200.00	66.00000	20130.00	45.00000	13725.00
0540 615.0702 LOAM WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	1700.000 CY	19.00000	32300.00	37.00000	62900.00	40.00000	68000.00
0550 615.12 RAIN GARDEN SOIL ENHANCEMENT	244.000 CY	35.00000	8540.00	88.00000	21472.00	50.00000	12200.00
0560 618.13 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	140.000 UN	13.50000	1890.00	14.90000	2086.00	40.00000	5600.00
0570 619.12 MULCH	140.000 UN	9.50000	1330.00	10.50000	1470.00	30.00000	4200.00
0580 620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	3722.000 SY	2.00000	7444.00	2.00000	7444.00	1.70000	6327.40
0590 620.541 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	3000.000 SY	1.00000	3000.00	1.25000	3750.00	1.00000	3000.00
0600 620.58 NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE	7315.000 SY	2.00000	14630.00	2.00000	14630.00	6.00000	43890.00
0610 620.581 NON WOVEN GEOTEXTILE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	10200.000 SY	1.00000	10200.00	1.25000	12750.00	3.00000	30600.00
0620 626.2111 WIRING DEVICE, FOUNDATIONS, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, SECONDARY WIRING, LUMINAIRES, SERVICE EQUIPMENT	LUMP	219600.00000	219600.00	261926.00000	261926.00	312000.00000	312000.00

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0630 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	1153.000	LF	1.10000	1268.30	2.00000	2306.00	1.00000	1153.00
0640 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	15000.00000	15000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0650 645.3031 SIGNAGE POLES		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0660 648.53 REMOVE EXISTING TRACK - AT GRADE	4575.000	TF	14.50000	66337.50	18.00000	82350.00	11.00000	50325.00
0670 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	40.000	EA	65.00000	2600.00	66.00000	2640.00	175.00000	7000.00
0680 652.311 TYPE II BARRICADE	10.000	EA	85.00000	850.00	66.00000	660.00	150.00000	1500.00
0690 652.33 DRUM	40.000	EA	65.00000	2600.00	77.00000	3080.00	40.00000	1600.00
0700 652.34 CONE	200.000	EA	20.00000	4000.00	21.00000	4200.00	16.00000	3200.00
0710 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	144.000	SF	12.00000	1728.00	12.00000	1728.00	16.00000	2304.00
0720 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	250.000	CD	50.00000	12500.00	55.00000	13750.00	200.00000	50000.00
0730 652.38 FLAGGER	400.000	HR	17.00000	6800.00	18.00000	7200.00	16.00000	6400.00
0740 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0750 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	64000.00000	64000.00	112000.00000	112000.00	175650.00000	175650.00
0760 803.01 TEST PITS	11.000	EA	500.00000	5500.00	375.00000	4125.00	900.00000	9900.00
0770 830.1011 WATER MAIN RELOCATION		LUMP	4750.00000	4750.00	10000.00000	10000.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0780 832.071 CONTRACTOR ALLOWANCE CMP		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0790 841.02 RECYCLED GRANITE BOLLARDS AND BLOCKS	22.000	EA	325.00000	7150.00	375.00000	8250.00	580.00000	12760.00
0800 841.46 WOOD BOLLARD	244.000	EA	210.00000	51240.00	210.00000	51240.00	280.00000	68320.00
0810 841.481 REMOVABLE BOLLARD	11.000	EA	1500.00000	16500.00	2700.00000	29700.00	4200.00000	46200.00
0820 890.07 BIKE RACKS	1.000	EA	1165.00000	1165.00	1200.00000	1200.00	5200.00000	5200.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,311,175.20	\$	1,667,437.95	\$	2,509,531.15

SECTION 0002 ADDITIONAL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION OPTION

COUNTY(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0830 201.111 CLEARING	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0840 202.01 REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	27500.00000	27500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0850 203.24 COMMON BORROW	1080.000 CY	30.00000	32400.00	30.40000	32832.00	57.00000	61560.00
0860 203.2501 GRANULAR BORROW WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIALS	10.000 CY	15.00000	150.00	28.00000	280.00	48.00000	480.00
0870 203.35 CRUSHED STONE FILL TYPE 'A' (OVERDEPTH)	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	35.00000	350.00	60.00000	600.00
0880 203.3502 CRUSHED STONE CHOKER COURSE	66.000 CY	60.00000	3960.00	88.00000	5808.00	78.00000	5148.00
0890 203.3503 CRUSHED STONE DRAINAGE COURSE WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL	235.000 CY	40.00000	9400.00	26.00000	6110.00	62.00000	14570.00
0900 206.061 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00	25.00000	250.00	40.00000	400.00
0910 206.07 STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	300.00000	3000.00	250.00000	2500.00	400.00000	4000.00
0920 304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	20.000 CY	45.00000	900.00	53.00000	1060.00	25.00000	500.00
0930 304.0901 AGGR BASE CRS- CRUSHED WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL	176.000 CY	20.00000	3520.00	28.00000	4928.00	20.00000	3520.00
0940 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	104.000 CY	15.00000	1560.00	52.00000	5408.00	21.00000	2184.00
0950 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	96.000 T	125.00000	12000.00	132.00000	12672.00	150.00000	14400.00
0960 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	46.000 T	90.00000	4140.00	120.00000	5520.00	100.00000	4600.00
0970 603.149 10" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	251.000 LF	25.00000	6275.00	53.20000	13353.20	76.00000	19076.00
0980 603.157 12 INCH PVC PIPE	175.000 LF	28.00000	4900.00	55.70000	9747.50	78.00000	13650.00
0990 604.131 4' DIAMETER CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	4200.00000	4200.00
1000 604.15 MANHOLE	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00	5400.00000	5400.00	3360.00000	3360.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1010 604.164 REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	1.000	EA	1800.00000	1800.00	3600.00000	3600.00	1700.00000	1700.00
1020 604.2411 24" NYLOPLAST AREA DRAIN	3.000	EA	3000.00000	9000.00	2900.00000	8700.00	2600.00000	7800.00
1030 605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	515.000	LF	18.00000	9270.00	18.50000	9527.50	32.00000	16480.00
1040 608.09 BRICK SIDEWALK	132.000	SY	80.00000	10560.00	134.00000	17688.00	74.00000	9768.00
1050 608.0901 BRICK SIDEWALK WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	280.000	SY	50.00000	14000.00	83.00000	23240.00	63.00000	17640.00
1060 608.2511 PRECAST CONC. PAVERS WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	2412.000	SF	5.50000	13266.00	10.00000	24120.00	7.00000	16884.00
1070 608.291 PERVIOUS CONCRETE WITH BASE	8.000	SY	100.00000	800.00	150.00000	1200.00	445.00000	3560.00
1080 608.2911 PERM. CONC. PAVING STONE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	275.000	SY	46.25000	12718.75	48.00000	13200.00	63.00000	17325.00
1090 608.2912 PERV. CONC. WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	36.000	CY	425.00000	15300.00	126.00000	4536.00	254.00000	9144.00
1100 608.47 SAND CEMENT BASE	30.000	CY	50.00000	1500.00	32.00000	960.00	97.00000	2910.00
1110 609.38 RESET CURB TYPE 1	98.000	LF	18.00000	1764.00	20.00000	1960.00	23.00000	2254.00
1120 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	360.000	SY	3.00000	1080.00	2.25000	810.00	1.70000	612.00
1130 615.07 LOAM	735.000	CY	40.00000	29400.00	68.00000	49980.00	45.00000	33075.00
1140 615.12 RAIN GARDEN SOIL ENHANCEMENT	69.000	CY	35.00000	2415.00	100.00000	6900.00	48.00000	3312.00
1150 618.13 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	35.000	UN	14.00000	490.00	17.50000	612.50	40.00000	1400.00
1160 619.12 MULCH	35.000	UN	10.00000	350.00	12.50000	437.50	30.00000	1050.00
1170 620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	1284.000	SY	1.00000	1284.00	1.60000	2054.40	1.70000	2182.80
1180 620.58 NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE	4399.000	SY	3.00000	13197.00	2.25000	9897.75	6.00000	26394.00
1190 626.2111 WIRING DEVICE, FOUNDATIONS, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, SECONDARY WIRING, LUMINAIRES, SERVICE EQUIPMENT		LUMP	36600.00000	36600.00	34900.00000	34900.00	38000.00000	38000.00

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1200 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	12.000 LF	25.00000	300.00	2.00000	24.00	1.00000	12.00
1210 633.01 SEAT WALLS	202.000 LF	250.00000	50500.00	240.00000	48480.00	282.00000	56964.00
1220 645.3031 SIGNAGE POLES	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2200.00000	2200.00
1230 652.311 TYPE II BARRICADE	10.000 EA	85.00000	850.00	66.00000	660.00	150.00000	1500.00
1240 652.33 DRUM	10.000 EA	65.00000	650.00	77.00000	770.00	125.00000	1250.00
1250 652.34 CONE	40.000 EA	20.00000	800.00	21.00000	840.00	16.00000	640.00
1260 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	8.000 SF	12.00000	96.00	12.00000	96.00	16.00000	128.00
1270 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	13.000 CD	50.00000	650.00	75.00000	975.00	200.00000	2600.00
1280 652.38 FLAGGER	40.000 HR	17.00000	680.00	18.00000	720.00	16.00000	640.00
1290 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	4800.00000	4800.00	5500.00000	5500.00	3700.00000	3700.00
1300 803.01 TEST PITS	1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	400.00000	400.00	900.00000	900.00
1310 841.02 RECYCLED GRANITE BOLLARDS AND BLOCKS	9.000 EA	350.00000	3150.00	240.00000	2160.00	580.00000	5220.00
1320 841.481 REMOVABLE BOLLARD	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	4200.00000	4200.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	396,725.75	\$	401,167.35	\$	466,692.80
SECTION 0003 POWER OPTION							
1330 626.41 POWER TO PLAZAS	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	43693.00000	43693.00	41000.00000	41000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	25,000.00	\$	43,693.00	\$	41,000.00
SECTION 0004 ADDITIONAL BIKE RACK OPTION							
1340 890.07 BIKE RACKS	4.000 EA	1400.00000	5600.00	1455.00000	5820.00	5300.00000	21200.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,600.00	\$	5,820.00	\$	21,200.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,738,500.95	\$	2,118,118.30	\$	3,038,423.95

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

		(4) 004003	()		()			
		R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 201.111	CLEARING	LUMP	47000.00000	47000.00				
0020 202.01	REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00				
0030 202.211	DECORATIVE BOULDER RELOCATION	17.000 EA	175.00000	2975.00				
0040 203.200	COMMON EXCAVATION	LUMP	432864.00000	432864.00				
0050 203.233	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION SURPLUS GRP 2 SOILS	1560.000 CY	50.00000	78000.00				
0060 203.24	COMMON BORROW	955.000 CY	20.00000	19100.00				
0070 203.2401	COMMON BORROW WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIALS	1880.000 CY	15.00000	28200.00				
0080 203.2501	GRANULAR BORROW WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIALS	10.000 CY	15.00000	150.00				
0090 203.35	CRUSHED STONE FILL TYPE 'A' (OVERDEPTH)	10.000 CY	29.00000	290.00				
0100 203.3501	CRUSHED STONE CHOKER COURSE WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIALS	46.000 CY	15.00000	690.00				
0110 203.3502	CRUSHED STONE CHOKER COURSE	7.000 CY	23.00000	161.00				
0120 203.3503	CRUSHED STONE DRAINAGE COURSE WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL	121.000 CY	15.00000	1815.00				
0130 206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	10.000 CY	42.00000	420.00				
0140 206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	330.00000	3300.00				
0150 304.0901	AGGR BASE CRS- CRUSHED WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL	274.000 CY	15.00000	4110.00				
0160 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	1740.000 CY	22.00000	38280.00				

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

		(4) 004003	()		()			
		R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170	304.1001	600.000 CY	15.00000	9000.00				
	AGGR SUBB COURSE GRAVEL WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL							
0180	403.207	76.000 T	147.00000	11172.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA							
0190	403.2073	150.000 T	66.00000	9900.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MAT.							
0200	403.208	541.000 T	115.00000	62215.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE							
0210	403.2082	200.000 T	33.00000	6600.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.							
0220	403.209	15.000 T	165.00000	2475.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)							
0230	411.14	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00				
	CRUSHED STONE DUST SURFACE COURSE							
0240	603.149	143.000 LF	79.00000	11297.00				
	10" DIAMETER PVC PIPE							
0250	603.1491	468.000 LF	75.00000	35100.00				
	10" DIA. PVC PIPE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.							
0260	603.157	252.000 LF	81.00000	20412.00				
	12 INCH PVC PIPE							
0270	603.1571	286.000 LF	75.00000	21450.00				
	12" DIA. PVC PIPE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.							
0280	603.1651	120.000 LF	75.00000	9000.00				
	15" DIA. RCP CLASS III WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.							
0290	603.177	506.000 LF	95.00000	48070.00				
	18 INCH PVC PIPE							
0300	603.1771	598.000 LF	85.00000	50830.00				
	18" DIA. PVC PIPE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.							
0310	603.195	530.000 LF	108.00000	57240.00				
	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III							
0320	604.131	14.000 EA	3700.00000	51800.00				
	4' DIAMETER CATCH BASIN							

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

		(4) 004003		()		()		
		R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 604.15	MANHOLE	5.000 EA	3700.00000	18500.00				
0340 604.153	60 INCH MANHOLE	2.000 EA	5700.00000	11400.00				
0350 604.156	96 INCH MANHOLE	1.000 EA	17000.00000	17000.00				
0360 604.164	REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00				
0370 604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00				
0380 604.2411	24" NYLOPLAST AREA DRAIN	26.000 EA	1700.00000	44200.00				
0390 605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	441.000 LF	27.00000	11907.00				
0400 606.611	TIMBER GUARDRAIL	55.000 LF	55.00000	3025.00				
0410 607.163	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FOOT P.V.C. COATED	240.000 LF	33.00000	7920.00				
0420 607.173	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT PVC COATED	228.000 LF	32.00000	7296.00				
0430 607.24	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	116.000 LF	19.00000	2204.00				
0440 608.0901	BRICK SIDWALK WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	275.000 SY	49.00000	13475.00				
0450 608.241	PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS	747.000 SF	9.00000	6723.00				
0460 608.2511	PRECAST CONC. PAVERS WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	3429.000 SF	49.00000	168021.00				
0470 608.2911	PERM. CONC. PAVING STONE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	183.000 SY	49.00000	8967.00				
0480 608.2912	PERV. CONC. WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	14.000 CY	27.00000	378.00				
0490 609.38	RESET CURB TYPE 1	808.000 LF	24.00000	19392.00				
0500 609.40	RESET CURB TYPE 5	85.000 LF	24.00000	2040.00				
0510 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	429.000 SY	2.00000	858.00				

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

		(4) 004003		()		()		
		R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520 614.14	MASONRY PLUG	1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00				
0530 615.07	LOAM	305.000 CY	37.00000	11285.00				
0540 615.0702	LOAM WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	1700.000 CY	15.00000	25500.00				
0550 615.12	RAIN GARDEN SOIL ENHANCEMENT	244.000 CY	57.00000	13908.00				
0560 618.13	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	140.000 UN	21.00000	2940.00				
0570 619.12	MULCH	140.000 UN	15.00000	2100.00				
0580 620.54	STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	3722.000 SY	10.00000	37220.00				
0590 620.541	STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	3000.000 SY	8.00000	24000.00				
0600 620.58	NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE	7315.000 SY	10.00000	73150.00				
0610 620.581	NON WOVEN GEOTEXTILE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	10200.000 SY	8.00000	81600.00				
0620 626.2111	WIRING DEVICE, FOUNDATIONS, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, SECONDARY WIRING, LUMINAIRES, SERVICE EQUIPMENT	LUMP	230700.00000	230700.00				
0630 627.711	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	1153.000 LF	2.00000	2306.00				
0640 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	8000.00000	8000.00				
0650 645.3031	SIGNAGE POLES	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
0660 648.53	REMOVE EXISTING TRACK - AT GRADE	4575.000 TF	44.00000	201300.00				
0670 652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	40.000 EA	90.00000	3600.00				
0680 652.311	TYPE II BARRICADE	10.000 EA	120.00000	1200.00				
0690 652.33	DRUM	40.000 EA	50.00000	2000.00				

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

		(4) 004003		()		()		
		R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0700 652.34	CONE	200.000 EA	17.00000	3400.00				
0710 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	144.000 SF	12.00000	1728.00				
0720 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	250.000 CD	45.00000	11250.00				
0730 652.38	FLAGGER	400.000 HR	17.00000	6800.00				
0740 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	55600.00000	55600.00				
0750 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	159988.00000	159988.00				
0760 803.01	TEST PITS	11.000 EA	175.00000	1925.00				
0770 830.1011	WATER MAIN RELOCATION	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00				
0780 832.071	CONTRACTOR ALLOWANCE CMP	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
0790 841.02	RECYCLED GRANITE BOLLARDS AND BLOCKS	22.000 EA	175.00000	3850.00				
0800 841.46	WOOD BOLLARD	244.000 EA	217.00000	52948.00				
0810 841.481	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	11.000 EA	750.00000	8250.00				
0820 890.07	BIKE RACKS	1.000 EA	1750.00000	1750.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,599,020.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 ADDITIONAL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION OPTION								
0830 201.111	CLEARING	LUMP	47000.00000	47000.00				
0840 202.01	REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00				
0850 203.24	COMMON BORROW	1080.000 CY	20.00000	21600.00				
0860 203.2501	GRANULAR BORROW WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIALS	10.000 CY	15.00000	150.00				
0870 203.35	CRUSHED STONE FILL TYPE 'A' (OVERDEPTH)	10.000 CY	29.00000	290.00				

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

		(4) 004003		()		()		
		R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0880 203.3502	CRUSHED STONE CHOKER COURSE	66.000 CY	39.00000	2574.00				
0890 203.3503	CRUSHED STONE DRAINAGE COURSE WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL	235.000 CY	39.00000	9165.00				
0900 206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	10.000 CY	42.00000	420.00				
0910 206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	330.00000	3300.00				
0920 304.09	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	20.000 CY	29.00000	580.00				
0930 304.0901	AGGR BASE CRS- CRUSHED WITH PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED MATERIAL	176.000 CY	15.00000	2640.00				
0940 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	104.000 CY	22.00000	2288.00				
0950 403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	96.000 T	147.00000	14112.00				
0960 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	46.000 T	130.00000	5980.00				
0970 603.149	10" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	251.000 LF	79.00000	19829.00				
0980 603.157	12 INCH PVC PIPE	175.000 LF	81.00000	14175.00				
0990 604.131	4' DIAMETER CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	3700.00000	3700.00				
1000 604.15	MANHOLE	1.000 EA	3700.00000	3700.00				
1010 604.164	REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00				
1020 604.2411	24" NYLOPLAST AREA DRAIN	3.000 EA	1700.00000	5100.00				
1030 605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	515.000 LF	27.00000	13905.00				
1040 608.09	BRICK SIDEWALK	132.000 SY	79.00000	10428.00				
1050 608.0901	BRICK SIDEWALK WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	280.000 SY	49.00000	13720.00				
1060 608.2511	PRECAST CONC. PAVERS WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	2412.000 SF	49.00000	118188.00				

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

		(4) 004003						
		R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1070 608.291	PERVIOUS CONCRETE WITH BASE	8.000 SY	150.00000	1200.00				
1080 608.2911	PERM. CONC. PAVING STONE WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	275.000 SY	49.00000	13475.00				
1090 608.2912	PERV. CONC. WITH PREV. PURCHASED MAT.	36.000 CY	27.00000	972.00				
1100 608.47	SAND CEMENT BASE	30.000 CY	150.00000	4500.00				
1110 609.38	RESET CURB TYPE 1	98.000 LF	24.00000	2352.00				
1120 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	360.000 SY	2.00000	720.00				
1130 615.07	LOAM	735.000 CY	37.00000	27195.00				
1140 615.12	RAIN GARDEN SOIL ENHANCEMENT	69.000 CY	57.00000	3933.00				
1150 618.13	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	35.000 UN	21.00000	735.00				
1160 619.12	MULCH	35.000 UN	15.00000	525.00				
1170 620.54	STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	1284.000 SY	10.00000	12840.00				
1180 620.58	NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE	4399.000 SY	10.00000	43990.00				
1190 626.2111	WIRING DEVICE, FOUNDATIONS, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, SECONDARY WIRING, LUMINAIRES, SERVICE EQUIPMENT	LUMP	230700.00000	230700.00				
1200 627.711	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	12.000 LF	2.00000	24.00				
1210 633.01	SEAT WALLS	202.000 LF	350.00000	70700.00				
1220 645.3031	SIGNAGE POLES	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
1230 652.311	TYPE II BARRICADE	10.000 EA	120.00000	1200.00				
1240 652.33	DRUM	10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00				
1250 652.34	CONE	40.000 EA	17.00000	680.00				

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011844.00

=====

		(4) 004003		()		()		
		R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1260 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	8.000 SF	12.00000	96.00				
1270 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	13.000 CD	45.00000	585.00				
1280 652.38	FLAGGER	40.000 HR	17.00000	680.00				
1290 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	55600.00000	55600.00				
1300 803.01	TEST PITS	1.000 EA	175.00000	175.00				
1310 841.02	RECYCLED GRANITE BOLLARDS AND BLOCKS	9.000 EA	175.00000	1575.00				
1320 841.481	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	910,046.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0003 POWER OPTION								
1330 626.41	POWER TO PLAZAS	LUMP	39000.00000	39000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	39,000.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0004 ADDITIONAL BIKE RACK OPTION								
1340 890.07	BIKE RACKS	4.000 EA	1750.00000	7000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,000.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,555,066.00	\$	0.00	\$	